PUBLIC NOTICE: General and Special Election



ELECTION DAY: Tuesday, November 5, 2024

Voter Registration and Elections

President and Vice President Member, United State Senate Member, House of Representatives, 9th District Town of Dublin, Mayor and Town Council Town of Pulaski, Mayor and Town Council, and Constitutional Amendment

ID IS REQUIRED TO VOTE AT THE POLLS. Please verify your voter registration, polling place, and VALID ID before Election Day!

BALLOT DROPBOX AVAILABLE AT THE VOTER REGISTRATION OFFICE

87 Commerce St, Pulaski VA 24301

Monday – Friday 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

September 20, 2024 to November 5, 2024

BALLOT DROPBOX AVAILABLE AT ALL PRECINCTS AND THE VOTER REGISTRATION OFFICE ON ELECTION DAY

POLLS OPEN 6 a.m. - 7 p.m.

Tuesday, October 15, 2024: Last day to register to vote or change your voter registration information for this election. After October 15, please inquire about Same Day Registration.

Mailed voter registration applications must be sent to the Pulaski County Voter Registration Office postmarked on or before the deadline.

EARLY IN-PERSON VOTING

87 Commerce Street, Pulaski VA 24301

Monday-Friday, September 20, 2024 – November 2, 2024:8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.Saturday, October 26, 2024:8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.Saturday, November 2, 2024:8:00 a.m. -- 5:00 p.m.Last day to vote an Early In-Person ballot at the Pulaski County Voter Registration Office.

PULASKI COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION OFFICE WILL BE CLOSED ON: MONDAY, October 14, 2024, for Columbus Day

MAIL ABSENTEE VOTING

Friday, October 25, 2024: Last day to request an absentee ballot by mail. Applications must be received in the Pulaski County Voter Registration Office by 5 p.m.

INTERESTED IN BECOMING AN OFFICER OF ELECTION?

Pulaski County needs citizens to work at the polling places on Election Day as Officers of Election. You can apply online at www.elections.virginia.gov or call the

Pulaski County Voter Registration Office.

Leann Phillips

Director of Elections and General Registrar

87 Commerce Street, Pulaski VA 24301

TELEPHONE: 540-980-2111

FAX: 540-994-5883

Email: vote@pulaskicounty.org Website: http://www.pulaskicounty.org/registrar.html